

Press Release - 30 April 2020

## Increased number of shares and votes in Karnov Group AB (publ)

As of today, 30 April 2020, the total number of shares and votes in Karnov Group AB (publ) amounts to 98,049,404 shares and 97,708,450.7 votes.

The total number of shares consists of 97,670,567 ordinary shares, which carry one vote per share, and 378,837 shares of series C, which carry one-tenth of a vote per share.

The number of shares and votes has changed as a result of the issue of 378,837 new shares of series C that the Board of Directors of the company resolved upon on 2 April 2020 as part of securing the delivery of shares to the participants in the share-related incentive program LTIP 2019 as well as to secure and cover costs that can be triggered by the incentive program (*e.g.*, social security charges and taxes). The company holds all 378,837 shares of series C, which can be converted into ordinary shares and transferred to the participants in LTIP 2019 in accordance with its terms and conditions. For more information about LTIP 2019, see the company's website www.karnovgroup.com.

For more information, please contact: Erik Berggren, Investor Relations Specialist +45 52 19 65 52 erik.berggren@karnovgroup.com

This information is information that Karnov Group AB (publ) is required to make public pursuant to the Swedish Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication at 8.30 a.m. CEST on 30 April 2020.

Karnov Group is a leading provider of mission critical information in the areas of legal, tax and accounting, and environmental, health and safety in Denmark and Sweden. With brands such as Karnov, Norstedts Juridik, VJS, Notisum, Legal Cross Boarder, and Forlaget Andersen, Karnov Group delivers knowledge and insights, enabling more than 60,000 users to make better decisions, faster – every day. With offices in Copenhagen, Stockholm, and Malmö, Karnov Group employs around 240 people. Net sales in 2019 amounted to SEK 757 M. The Karnov share is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm, Mid Cap segment under the ticker "KAR". For more information, please visit www.karnovgroup.com.